## **Thompson Family Health Center**

Age Requirements

No Age Requirement

**Family** 

Yes

**Intake Process** 

Call for an appointment. Apply at the clinic for the sliding fee scale. Proof of income

is required.

Qualifications

**Qualification Type** 

Licensure

**Qualification Entity** 

Medicaid

**Qualification Number** 

Federally Qualified Health Center

Stone Mountain Health Services

https://stonemountainhealthservices.org/

https://www.facebook.com/Stone-Mountain-Health-Services-55525257998325/

Main

(276) 597-7081

1721 Lovers Gap Road

24656 VA

**United States** 

Monday: 8:00 am-5:00 pm Tuesday: 8:00 am-5:00 pm Wednesday: 8:00 am-5:00 pm Thursday: 8:00 am-8:00 pm

Friday: 8:00 am-5:00 pm

Saturday: Closed Sunday: Closed

Additional Availability Comments

Business hours Monday-Friday. Available 24/7 for emergencies.

Fee Structure Sliding Scale Fee

```
Payment Method(s)
Private Pay
,
Private Insurance
,
Medicaid
,
Medicare
Languages Spoken
English
```

Thompson Family Health Center offers family health care for children, adolescents, adults, and geriatric care. Also available are assistance in obtaining medicine, x-ray and laboratory services, patient education, and behavioral counseling. Counseling services are offered two days per week by a licensed Clinical Social Worker. Also available is the Telemedicine Program where patients can talk with a specialist from the University of Virginia Medical Center via satellite.

A Community Health Center is a non-profit private corporation located in a medically underserved area to provide comprehensive primary health care to anyone seeking care. All community residents have equal access regardless of ability to pay, geographic locations/residence, culture, age, sex, or religion.

The mission of Stone Mountain Health Services is to promote and provide quality primary health care that is accessible, affordable, and community-based for the people of Southwest Virginia.

```
Service Area(s)
Abingdon City
,
Bristol City
,
Buchanan County
,
Dickenson County
```

```
, Lee County
, Russell County
, Washington County
, Wise County
Email
info@stonemountainhealthservices.org
```